CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-D1-051

PROJECT NAME: Municipal Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements

CONTRACTOR: BRB Contractors, Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $7,365,000
This Certificate of Final Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or {0 the following

AGREEMENT DATE:

1/21/2013

specified parts thereof:
ltem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding 1 L.S. $220,000.00 $220,000.00
2 Anoxic/Aeration Basins 1 LS. $2,501,000.00| $2,501,000.00
3 Final Clarifiers 1] L.S. $825,000.00 $825,000.00
4 Blower Building, Equipment, Standby

Generator 11 LS. $1,335,000.00{ $1,335,000.00
5 Yard Piping, Control Structure and Site

Work 1 LS. $1,919,600.00| $1,919,600.00
6 Digester Cover, Waste Gas Flare, and

Gas Piping 1 LS. $340,000.00 $340,000.00
7 Recirculation Pump Station No. 1

Upgrade 1 L.S. $74,300.00 $74,300.00
8 Existing Primary Digester Repairs 1 LS. $22,300.00 $22,300.00
9 Insulate Anaerobic Reactor Tanks at

Pretreatment Facility 1 LS. $43,800.00 $43,800.00
10 Miscellaneous Work 1 LS. $84,000.00 $84,000.00
11 Change Order #1 i LS. -$922,705.00{ -$922,705.00
12 Change Order #2 1] L.S. $11,817.84 $11,817.84

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $6,454,112.84

TO: BRB Contractors, Inc.

AND TO: City of Lexington

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be Final in accordance with the
Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: May 1, 2014

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE

CHANGE ORDER #2

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents.



Executed by ENGINEER on this <22 day of _J—*”€ _ in the year 2014.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES

%ING ENGINEERS, P.C.
By = V=% e g on

=, /\a\l
The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substaniial Completion on the 3 day of
, in the year 2014.

BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.

Y

Fino\
The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of

the year 2014.
CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




